

## **Cleveland State University**

Fall 2014 Spring 2015 Summer 2015

## **LAW Fee Schedule**

	LAW FEES		MASTERS OF LEGAL STUDIES	
HOURS	IN-STATE (RESIDENT)	NON-RESIDENT (OUT OF STATE)	IN-STATE (RESIDENT)	NON-RESIDENT (OUT OF STATE)
1	\$957.20	\$1,314.40	\$531.40	\$998.90
2	1,914.40	2,628.80	1,062.80	1,997.80
3	2,871.60	3,943.20	1,594.20	2,996.70
4	3,828.80	5,257.60	2,125.60	3,995.60
5	4,786.00	6,572.00	2,657.00	4,994.50
6	5,743.20	7,886.40	3,188.40	5,993.40
7	6,700.40	9,200.80	3,719.80	6,992.30
8	7,657.60	10,515.20	4,251.20	7,991.20
9	8,614.80	11,829.60	4,782.60	8,990.10
10	9,572.00	13,144.00	5,314.00	9,989.00
11	10,529.20	14,458.40	5,845.40	10,987.90
12	11,486.40	15,772.80	6,376.80	11,986.80
13	12,443.60	17,087.20	6,908.20	12,985.70
14	12,443.60	17,087.20	6,908.20	12,985.70
15	12,443.60	17,087.20	6,908.20	12,985.70
16	12,443.60	17,087.20	6,908.20	12,985.70
17	12,443.60	17,087.20	6,908.20	12,985.70
18	12,443.60	17,087.20	6,908.20	12,985.70

There is no upper limit on the tuition band. The tuition credit band for Law Students is 13 credit hours and above.

ΔΙΙ	OCAT	ION (	of FF	FS

	1 Credit Hour	1 Credit Hour	1 Credit He	our			
Instructional Fee:	\$893.30	\$1,250.50	\$467.50	\$935.00			
General Fee:	\$55.40	\$55.40	\$55.40	\$55.40			
Technology Fee:	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$8.50			

## MISCELLANEOUS FEES (Miscellaneous Fees are not refundable)

Engineering Fee	\$17.00 per credit hour		
e-learning Fee	\$25.00 per credit hour		
Budget Payment Plan Late Fee	\$25.00 per month		
Collection Fee	\$100.00 minimum to \$200.00 maximum, based on account balance		
Billing Service Fee (ECSI)	\$50.00		
Late Payment Fee (for students not on a payment plan	\$100.00 per month		
Late Registration Fee	\$50.00 - week 2; \$100.00 - week 3; \$200.00 - week 4		
Late Registration / Late Add (after the end of the term)	Out of state fees plus \$200.00. (\$200.00 minimum)		
Returned Check / Returned E-Check / Returned Credit Card Fees	1830 00 (blue a late payment redistration, RPP or other applicable late tees)		
RTA U-Pass Fee (required for all semesters)	\$25.00 fee assessed if enrolled in 1 or more credit hours on CSU's main campus.		

- Consult the Course Schedule on CampusNet for lab and other miscellaneous course fees.
- See the Treasury Services Office Website (www.csuohio.edu/offices/treasuryservices/feeschedules) for more information on Special Program Fees (Great Lakes Sports & Entertainment Law Academy) and the Official University Refund Schedule.
- Tuition and Fees must be paid on the Monday prior to the first day of the semester or by the monthly payment due date if enrolled in a budget payment
  plan. Enrollment may be cancelled if payment arrangements are not made timely.
- After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.